

**Mamta Misra vs. State of H.P. &
another.**

CWP No.5319 of 2022.

29.08.2022. Present: Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

Notice. Mr. Ajay Vaidya, learned Senior Additional
Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on
behalf of the respondents. Reply/instructions be filed/obtained
within two weeks. List on **19.09.2022.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

August 29, 2022.
(krt)

(Virender Singh)
Judge