

Mamta Misra vs. State of H.P. & another.

CWP No. 5319 of 2022.

29.09.2022. Present: Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Senior Additional Advocate General has placed on record the instructions dated 28.09.2022. However, after going through these instructions, we are of the considered opinion that a formal reply on behalf of the respondents duly supported by an affidavit needs to be filed. Ordered accordingly. Let reply be filed within four weeks. List on **03.11.2022.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

29th September, 2022.
(krt)