

Mamta Misra Vs. State of H.P. & anr.

CWP No. 5319 of 2022

3.11.2022 Present: Mr. Narender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G. and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Learned Senior Additional Advocate General
prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List on 1.12.2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 3, 2022

(kalpana)