

Mamta Misra Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.5319 of 2022

16.09.2023 Present: Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema Sharma and Mr. Sumit Sharma,
Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

CMP No.1931 of 2023

Disposed of as having been rendered infructuous.

CWP No.5319 of 2022

This writ petition was filed in the year 2022. Even six hearings down the line, reply has not been filed by the respondents. Reply, as prayed for, be now filed within four weeks. This shall, however, be the final opportunity.

List on **30.10.2023**.

September 16, 2023
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge