

Mamta Misra v. State

CWP No. 5319 of 2022

30.10.2023 Present Mr. Piyush Agnihotri, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Ms. Sunaina, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Though, having taken note of order dated 16.9.2023, whereby last opportunity was granted to the respondents to file reply, there appears to be no justification for this court to grant further time for the purpose, but by way of indulgence and subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/-, one opportunity is granted to file reply, on or before next date of hearing, failing which, no more opportunity shall be granted to the respondents to file reply and this court would be constrained to decide the petition on the basis of material available on record. Costs be deposited in *Rajya Aapda Rahat Kosh*.

List on **24.11.2023**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

October 30, 2023
(vikrant)