

Mamta Misra vs. State of HP and another

CWP No. 5319 of 2022

14.08.2024 Present: Mr. Narener Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupinder Singh, Addl. AG for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General has handed over a copy of instructions received from Special Secretary (ST&E) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. The same is ordered to be taken on record. In terms of said instructions, supernumerary posts of Additional Commissioner, State Taxes and Excise Grade-II and Grade-I in favour of the petitioner have been created with the concurrence of the Finance Department and 10 days time has been sought so that formalities for holding of DPC for the promotion of the petitioner can be completed.

List on 29.08.2024, so that complete compliance of Court order is done. Other benefits, to which the petitioner is entitled to, be also released in her favour in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 14, 2024
(narender)