

**Ms. Mamta Misra Vs. State of H.P. & anr.
CWP No. 5319 of 2022**

29.08.2024 Present: Mr. Narender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General has handed over a copy of instructions along-with which notification dated 28.08.2024 is appended, in terms whereof on the recommendation of DPC, the petitioner has been promoted to the post of Additional Commissioner, State Tax and Excise, Grade-II and thereafter, Additional Commissioner, State Tax and Excise, Grade-I, from the dates mentioned therein.

In view of the said development, relief No.2 stands met. As far as the other reliefs are concerned, learned Counsel for the petitioner prays that the case be taken up after four weeks. Ordered accordingly. List after four weeks, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 29, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)