

Ms. Mamta Misra Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.5319 of 2022

19.12.2024 Present: Mr. Narender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has apprised the Court that and on the last date of hearing on the statement made on behalf of the State, though it stands recorded that relief No.2 stands granted to the petitioner, but a perusal of the orders of promotion demonstrates that only notional promotion has been conferred upon the petitioner.

Be that as it may, as prayed for, the matter is ordered to be listed for further consideration on **09.04.2025.**

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 19, 2024
(Rishi)