

Ms. Mamta Misra v. State of Himachal Pradesh and another

CWP No.5319 of 2022

16.5.2025 Present: Mr. Narender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file appropriate application for placing on record additional documents, which may be relevant for proper adjudication of the case at hand. List after three weeks.

May 16, 2025
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge