

MAMTA MISRA Versus STATE OF HP AND ANR

CWP-5319 of 2022

20.11.2025 Present: Mr. Narender Sharma and Minakshi Sharma,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Though an application, seeking therein permission to place on record additional documents, is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place it on record, if in order.

List on 16.12.2025.

November 20, 2025
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge