

Mamta Misra vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 5319 of 2022

16.12.2025 Present Mr. Narender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

CMP No. 30768 of 2025

By way of instant petition, prayer has been made on behalf the applicant/petitioner to place on record certain documents, which may be relevant for proper adjudication of the case.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List on 12.03.2026.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 16, 2025
(shankar)