

**Ms. Mamta Misra Vs. State of H.P. & anr.
CWP No. 5319 of 2022.**

12.03.2026 Present: M/s Narender Sharma and Minakshi Sharma,
Advocates, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list on **10.04.2026**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 12, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)